MINERAL SURVEY No. 3652

| LOT No. | |
|---------|----------------|
| | |
| anjona | I and District |
| | Land District. |

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

| | | KNOWN | AS THE | | | |
|---------|------------------|-------------------|-----------|--|----------------------|-----|
| | | OCTOROON | LODE | | | |
| | Wa | rren | <u> </u> | | Mining District, | |
| C | ochise | Сог | untu. | Arizona | | |
| Section | 13 & 24 (Una | pproved) Township | 238 | , Range | 23 E. G & S R | B & |
| | veyed under inst | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | by | Ralpi | NEW YORK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | a 35: 3 a | |
| | | | | 0. 1 | S. Mineral Surveyor. | |
| | Claim located | See lo | cation no | otice | . 19 | |
| | Survey comme | enced Jan | uary 14th | 1 | 19 20 | |
| | Survey comple | tedJan | wary 15th | 1 | 19 20 | |
| | Address of cla | imant 's att | orney, S. | K. W1111 | ams, Bisbee, Ar | iz. |
| | DAC | TES OF AMEN | DED LOCAL | TIONS | | |
| | | LES OF AMEN | DED LOCK | HUNS. | | |

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and with the S. W? Cor. Nob Hill No. 1 lode, unsurveyed and situated on line 3-4 Survey No. 3621 Creole lode, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3652 O, whence a limestone rock in place 29 x 37 x 6 inches high above ground chiseled BR x 1-3652 brs N 80° 41' E 13.1 ft. and a second limestone rock in place 27 x 32 x 17 inches high above ground with like chiseling brs S 27° 43' E 32.0 ft. The N. W. Cor. of Sec. 30, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M brs S 12° 58' E 5188.0 ft.

thence N 86° 50' W

- 978.0 along line 4-3 Survey No. 3621 Creole lode to Cor. Nos. 3 and 4 of Survey No. 3621 Creole lode and Survey No. 3616 Galena lode respectively
- 1381.0 along line 4-3 Survey No. 3616 Galena lode, cross gulch course southerly
- to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical with location and with the S. E. Cor. of the Waneta No. 1 lode, unsurveyed, and situated on line 3-4 Survey No. 3616

 Galena lode, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 10 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3652 0, whence a quartzite rock in place 25 x 28 x 10 inches high above ground chiseled BR x 2-3652 brs N 100 43' W 50.4 ft. and a quartzite ledge with 29 x 31 x 16 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs S 870 16' E 49.4 ft. The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 13 and 24, T 23 S, R.23 E, G & S R B & M brs N 100 53' E 102.9 ft.

thence N 27° 30' W

- 347.4 to original location for the west end center being a mound of stones 3 ft. high with 3 ft. base
- 649.0 cross gulch, course southerly
- 694.8 to Cor. No. 3, the N. W. Cor.; identical with location and with the S. W. Cor. Los Tiempos lode unsurveyed, a redwood post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in

the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3652 0, whence a porphyry rock in place 27 x 31 x 9 inches high above ground chiseled BR x 3-3652 brs N 71° 20' E 67.7 ft. and a second porphyry rock in place 19 x 20 x 7 inches high above ground with like chiseling brs S 56° 28' E 99.2 f.t.

A CHESTA SURVEY NO. CAREN

thence S 86° 50' E

41.0 cross gulch course southerly

cross gulch, course southwesterly 1159.0

1500.0

to Cor. No. 4, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with the S. E. Cor. of Los Tiempos lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3652 0, whence a limestone ledge with 18 x 28 x 4 inches high exposure chiseled BR x 4-3652 brs N 76° 40' E 13.6 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 50 x 88 x 39 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs N.63° 15' W 39.5

thence S 27° 30' E

to original location for the east end center being a 347.4 mound of stones 3 ft. high with 3 ft. base

cross gulch, course southwesterly 495.0

cross same gulch, course southeasterly 608.0

to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning. 694.8

LEDKE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the East End Canter N 86° 50' W 1500.0 ft.

AREA Total and net area Octoroon lode - - - - - 20.580 A

LOCATION

This survey is located in Secs. 13 and 24, unapproved, T 23 S, R 23 E, G & S R B & M, in the Warren Mining District. Cochise County, Arigona.

IMPROVEMENTS

| | 0 . | I certify that the value of the labor and improvements |
|-----|-------|--|
| | MI be | |
| | | was at the time of survey as follows:- |
| | No. | |
| | No. 2 | |
| | No. 3 | |
| | No. 4 | Open cut 4 x 8 x 9 ft. long, brg S 20° W mouth of which brs from Cor. No. 1, N 78° 15; W 281.0 ft. Value 40.00 |
| | No. 5 | |
| | No. 6 | |
| | No. 7 | Open cut 4 x 8 x 10 ft. long, brg N 50° W, mouth of which brs from Cor. No. 2, N 68° 32' E 272.0 ft. Value 40.00 |
| | | Total Improvements \$ 435.00 |
| | | ADJOINING CLAIMS |
| | North | Los Tiempos lode, unsurveyed, owned by W. A. Schwartz |
|] | East | Nob Hill No. 1 lode, unsurveyed, owned by C. W. Rambo |
| , L | South | Survey No. 3616 Galena lode Survey No. 3621 Creole lode |
| V | West | Waneta No. 1 lode, owned by C. W. Rambo et al |
| | | INSTRUMENT |
| | | This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No 1 c |
| | | transit. The courses were deflected from the true mer- |
| | | idian as determined for Survey Nos. 3153 and 3605. The |
| | | distances were measured with 100 and 300 ft. steel tapes. |
| | | Magnetic variation 12° 30' E at all corners. |
| | | |
| | | REPORT |
| | | The N. W. Cor. of Sec. 30, T 23 S, R 24 E G & S R B & M, |
| | | is a limestone rock $5\frac{1}{2}$ x 11 x 5 inches above ground |
| | 12.4 | chiseled 11 on south face and 1111 on north face. |

The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 13 and 24, T 23 S, R 23 E, G & S R B & M is and iron pipe with copper cap marked 1/4 S13, S24, set in a monument of rocks. All corners of adjoining approved surveys are posts properly set and scribed.

V. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona. January 22, 1920.

to offered and the beauty and the state of t

Televe the territory and the control of the control

transity the server servers and addings

Those toward with her prediction we will i

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

| A list of the names of the individuals emp | loyed by Ralph L. Motz |
|---|---|
| United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in | running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and |
| boundaries described in the foregoing field note | es of the survey of the mining claim of W. A. |
| Schwartz, Chase L. Purdy and I. | Jacobson |
| known as the Octoroon lode | |
| and showing the respective capacities in which | they acted. |
| | J. A. Mitzhell , Chainman. |
| | , Chainman. |
| | , Axman. |
| | , Flagman. |
| | |
| FINAL OATH | S OF ASSISTANTS. |
| wex I. J. A. Mitchel | 1 |
| 2X K | , do solemnly swear that we assisted |
| Ralph L. Motz , United States | Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying |
| the boundaries of the mining claim ofW | Schwartz, Chase L. Purdy and L. |
| Jacobson | |
| known as the Octoroon lade | |
| represented in the foregoing field notes as have | ing been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his |
| direction; and that said survey has been in all r | respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully |
| and correctly executed, and the corner and bound | ary monuments established according to law and the instruc- |
| | eneral for Arizona. |
| | John a Fritchell Chainman. |
| | , Chainman. |
| | , Awman. |
| | , Flagman. |
| Subscribed and sworn to by | the above-named persons before me this 22 nd |
| day of January | 7 |
| | Charles Rlwoods |
| | The Total Time in and for the County |

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My commission expires way 23

PRIVATE BON SHEAD LEAVER

| | The second section of the second | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The courtes have experienced and produce and account to | | |
| The courtes have experienced and produce and account to | | |
| The courtes have experienced and produce and account to | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The vortex houses after the profession of the second of th | | |
| The vortex houses after the profession of the second of th | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| And the second of the second o | | |
| | | |
| And the second of the second o | | |
| And the second of the second o | | |
| | | |
| And the second of the second o | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The Same and the second of the | | |
| | | |

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

| I, Raiph L. Motz | , U. S. Mineral Surveyor, |
|---|--|
| do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of | instructions received from the United States |
| Surveyor General for Ar | izona |
| January Ath 192 | O, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the |
| United States, the official regulations and | d instructions thereunder, and the instructions |
| of said Surveyor General, faithfully and | correctly executed the survey of the Mining |
| Claim of W. A. Schwartz, Chase | L. Purdy and I. Jacobson |
| | lew 0.000 a.m. 11 |
| oc tor don | de |
| situate in Warren | Mining District |
| Cochise | County, Arizona in Section 8 |
| Township No. 22 S , R | ange No. 23 E. G & S R B & M |
| and designated as Survey No. | 3652 as represented |
| in the foregoing field notes, which accurat | ely show the boundaries of said mining claim |
| as distinctly marked by monuments on th | e ground, and described in the attached copy |
| of the location certificate, which was rece | ived by me from the Surveyor General with |
| said instructions, and that all the corners | of said survey have been established and per- |
| petuated in strict accordance with the la | w, official regulations and instructions there- |
| under; and I do further solemnly swear | that the foregoing are the true and original |
| field notes of said survey and my report | therein, and that the labor expended and |
| improvements made upon said mining clai | m by claimant or their grantous |
| are as therein fully stated, and that the o | character, extent, location, and itemized value |
| thereof are specified therein with particular | arity and full detail, and that no portion of |
| said labor or improvements so credited to | this claim has been included in the estimate |
| of expenditures upon any other claim | |
| | |
| | |
| | Ralph L. Moh U. S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| | U. S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| Subscribed and sworn to by the act | Dolmh T Mot- |
| II S Mineral Surveyor hafam | Ralph L. Motz |
| | Charles R. Woods, Notary Public |
| day of January , 19 20 | this 22 nd |
| 19 20 | |

CharlesRloods

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
My commission expires May 23rd, 1921.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

| | Phoenix, Arizona, |
|------------------------|---|
| | April 17, 1920 , 191 |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-Gen | neral for Arizona |
| | foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey |
| of the mining claim of | W. A. Schwartz, Chase L. Purdy and I. Jacobso |
| | OCTOROON Lode. |
| situate in | Warren |
| Mining District, Co | ochise County, Arizona |
| | , Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 23 E, G & S R B & and |
| | , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in |
| | Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if |
| | serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein |
| | anent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. |
| | that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- |
| | ning claim by claimant or grantors, and that said improvements |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | l labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures |
| upon any other claim. | |
| | he plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, |
| Arizona, | is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes. |
| | Frank P. Trott, |
| | United States Surveyor-General for Arizona, |

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

| Phoenix, | Arizona. |
|--|--|
| | April 17, 1920 , 191 |
| I, U. S. Surveyor General forArizo | na, |
| do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field | Notes and Return of the Survey of the |
| Mining Claim of W. A. Schwartz, Chas | e L. Purdy and I. Jacobson. |
| | |
| OCTOROON Lode. | |
| situate in <u>Warren</u> | mining district, |
| Cochise County, | Ari zona |
| in Section s 13 & 24 , Township No. 23 S. | , Range No.23 E. G & S |
| R B & M. , designated as Survey No. 3652 | |
| executed by Ralph L. Motz, | |
| Surveyor, January 14th-15th | |
| January 5th , have been critical states and states are stated as the state of the s | ically examined and the necessary cor- |
| rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and | Return, and the Survey they describe, |
| are hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certific | ate filed by the applicant for survey is |
| on file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said le | ocation certificate is included and made |
| a part of the transcript of the field notes. | |
| An | ms Cotyon |

U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

| | 40 | Sobutak ad a |
|---|---------------------|--|
| | | istrict of Arizona , |
| | | orth of labor has been expended or |
| | | rantors, upon the mining claim of |
| | | dy, and I. Jacobson |
| | | |
| known as the | OCTOROON Lod | ė, |
| | | mining district, |
| Cochise | G1 | Arizons |
| 8 13 6 24 - | County, | A9 20 |
| | | , Range No. 23 E. |
| that said improvements consist | of / cuts, to | tal value \$510. |
| 4 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| *************************************** | | |
| | | |
| 4 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 111 | 1. | |
| | | said labor or improvements has been |
| included in the estimate of expend | litures upon any o | other claim. A copy of the report of |
| Ralph L. Motz | , U | .S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated |
| November 23 ,19 | , is hereto atta | .S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated ched. |
| | - | |
| | Julyn | and Atratt |
| | U. S. Surveyor Gene | ral forArizone |
| 0.00 | | |
| Office of U.S. Surveyor General, | | |
| Phoenix, Arizona, | , | |
| December 28, | , 1920. | |

OCTOROON

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby cretify that the value of the labor performed and improvements made upon this claim by the claimants or thier grantors is not less than five hundred dollars and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at time of survey consist of:-

No.1 Discovery open cut now 8 x 10 x 12 ft. long Value of additional work - - - - - - -

- \$ 75.00

Rayh L. Moh.
U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

November 23, 1920.

1. Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the period of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3652.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

State of Arizona) ss County of Cochise)

Subscribed and sworn to by said Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me, Charles R. Woods, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 23 rd day of November, 1920.

Notary Public.

My commission expires May 23, 1921.